HUBBARD COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE Saint Hill Manor, East Grinstead, Sussex

RemimeoHCO POLICY LETTER OF 10 NOVEMBER 1973FBOsFBOsCOsFinance Series 16AGsFinance Series 16AGFsAll Staff

FBO NETWORK ORGANIZATION

LOCATION

(Amends HCO PL 10 Mar 71, FBO HAT.)

To increase the efficiency and effectiveness of the FBO Network and to better align the FBO Activities with the org itself a change has been made in the departmental posting of the FBO Network.

Therefore the FBO Network relocates itself in Dept 19 on the organizing board.

This change in departments in no way affects the FBO status or command lines.

All earlier policies and Flag Orders written on the subject of the FBO Network structure are applicable.

It is intended that this will bring about an increased awareness of the relationship between the Org and its FBO.

Continental FBO Offices located in FOLOs also move to Dept 19 of the FOLO org board. On Flag the Flag FBO Office locates itself in Dept 19 of the Flag Bureau.

FBO INTERNATIONAL IN/CHARGE

The post of FBO Int I/C is established in the Flag FBO Office. The purpose of this action is to increase efficiency and effectiveness in the running of the FBO Network.

Command Line:

Finance Aide

FBO Int I/C

Continental FBO's

Org FBO's

The detailed activities of this post will be further covered in another issue.

INTENTION

The intention of this organizational change is to bring about a greater fulfiliment of the FBO purposes with his org as outlined in Finance Series Nine.

The Finance Banking Officer is an integral part of an org and its activities. The overall purpose of this action is to closely relate the FBO and his activities with his org to bring about increased exchange with Flag.

Marie McGahan FBC Int I/C for

W/O Fran Broeker Finance Aide

Authorized by AVU

for the BOARDS OF DIRECTORS of the CHURCHES OF SCIENTOLOGY

BDCS: SW: FB: MM:nt Copyright (c) 1973 by L. Ron Hubbard ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

This is Reproduced and issued to you by The Publications Organization, U. S.